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LESSON PAGE ACTIVITY REMINDERS STUDENTS AND PARENTS AT HOME

1 Becoming a 
driver

20

25

30

1.1

1.2

1.3

Keys for Life - What's 
It All About?

The Licensing 
System

Road User 
Responsibilities

Start class attendance record 

Distribute: Behind the wheel 
journal and Drive Safe book 
(online or hard copy) 

Display: L and P plates (red/
green); Keys for Life Certificate; 
road safety posters

Email/distribute Keys for Life  parent letter 
(page 17)

Email/distribute Family information sheets: 
WA Licensing System and Before you start.

Complete Task 1 in Behind the wheel 

Create school newsletter article about Keys 
for Life

2 Responsibilities 
and 
consequences

35

42

2.1

2.2

Responsibilities and 
Consequences

Learning the Road 
Rules 

Record student attendance

Remind students about journal 
tasks

Explain criteria for the test at 
school

Email/distribute an invitation to Keys for Life 
Parent-Student Workshop

Complete Task 2 in Behind the wheel

3 Road safety 
facts

61

65

3.1

3.2

Crash Statistics

Road Crash Effects

Record student attendance

Review road rules

Explain identity needed for 
Learners’ Permit

Complete  Tasks 3 and 4 in Behind the wheel

Email/distribute Family information sheet: 
Sharing the road

4 Make a 
decision

69

71

4.1

4.2

Make a Decision

Sharing the Road

Record student attendance

Remind students about journal 
tasks

Do an online practice test at 
www.transport.wa.gov.au 

EvEning Keys for Life Parent-Student Workshop conducted at school

5 Why crashes 
happen

77

81

5.1

5.2

Driving Risks

Driving Triangle

Record student attendance

Review road rules

Remind students about journal 
tasks

Email/distribute Family information sheet: 
Safety tips for avoiding crashes

Complete Task 5 in Behind the wheel

6 Risk Reduction 
Part 1

89

93

95

6.1

6.2

6.3

Zero Alcohol

Signs of Fatigue

Driver Distractions

Record student attendance

Remind students about journal 
tasks

Explain criteria for the test at 
school

Complete Task 6 in Behind the wheel

Do an online practice test at 
www.transport.wa.gov.au

Create school newsletter article about 
Keys for Life

7 Risk Reduction 
Part 2

103

110

7.1

7.2

Speed and Stopping 
Distances

Driving is a Complex 
Task

Record student attendance 

Review road rules

Complete Task 7 in Behind the wheel

Do an online practice test at 
www.transport.wa.gov.au

8 Driving 
Practice

120

125

8.1

8.2

Why Practice

Straight Talking

Record student attendance 

Explain identity needed for 
Learners’ Permit

Email/distribute Family information sheet: 
Young drivers

Complete Tasks 8 and  9 in Behind the wheel

Do an online practice test at 
www.transport.wa.gov.au

9 Drive Safe 132

135

138

9.1

9.2

9.3

My Safe Dream Car

Making Plans

Risky Situations

Review road rules

Record student attendance

Instruct students to complete 
journal 

Email/distribute Family information sheet: 
P plate drivers

Complete Task 10 in Behind the wheel

Do an online practice test at 
www.transport.wa.gov.au

10 On the Road 146

150

155

10.1

10.2

10.3

Comebacks

Before Other Help 
Arrives

Test preparation

Review  road rules

Collect journals

Record student attendance

Let students know who will be 
sitting the test 

Do online practice tests at 
www.transport.wa.gov.au

Learner’s Permit Test Refer to page 11 for details about administering the test and issuing certificates.

10 Lesson Keys For Life Program

PRINT your name and date of birth below.

First name  

Surname

Date of birth

1

2

3

4

5

6

19

20

21

22

23

24

Marked by

Score /30

STUDEnT AnSWER SHEET

inSTRUCTiOnS

PRINT your answer in the box for each question.

IF YOU MAKE A MISTAKE, draw a line through your 
wrong answer. Write your new answer to the side of 
the box – see example below.

CHECK your answers and that you have answered all 
of the 30 questions.

NOTE: PLEASE DO nOT WRiTE in THE TEST BOOKLET.

 1 2A D C

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

25

26

27

28

29

30

PASS FAIL

Activities in this resource can be downloaded at www.sdera.wa.edu.au along with extra activities, assessment tasks 
and the following materials: digital (PDF) versions of parent and student resources; links to film clips, online practice 
tests and quizzes; sample newsletter articles; classroom PowerPoint presentations; and mail-merging instructions for 
printing test results onto Keys for Life Certificates. For further information contact sdera.co@education.wa.edu.au


