## 10 Lesson Keys For Life Program

LES	SON	PAGE	ΑCTIVITY	REMINDERS	STUDENTS AND PARENTS AT HOME
1	Becoming a driver	20	1.1 <i>Keys for Life</i> - What's It All About?	Start class attendance record Distribute: <i>Behind the wheel</i>	Email/distribute <i>Keys for Life</i> parent letter (page 17)
		25	1.2 The Licensing System	journal and Drive Safe book (online or hard copy)	Email/distribute Family information sheets: WA Licensing System and Before you start.
		30	1.3 Road User	Display: L and P plates (red/	Complete Task 1 in Behind the wheel
			Responsibilities	green); <i>Keys for Life</i> Certificate; road safety posters	Create school newsletter article about Keys for Life
2	Responsibilities and consequences	35	2.1 Responsibilities and Consequences	Record student attendance	Email/distribute an invitation to <i>Keys for Life</i> Parent-Student Workshop
		42	2.2 Learning the Road	Remind students about journal tasks	Complete Task 2 in <i>Behind the wheel</i>
		12	Rules	Explain criteria for the test at school	
3	Road safety facts	61	3.1 Crash Statistics	Record student attendance	Complete Tasks 3 and 4 in Behind the wheel
		65	3.2 Road Crash Effects	Review road rules	Email/distribute Family information sheet: Sharing the road
				Explain identity needed for Learners' Permit	
4	Make a decision	69	4.1 Make a Decision	Record student attendance	Do an online practice test at
		71	4.2 Sharing the Road	Remind students about journal tasks	www.transport.wa.gov.au
	EVENING	Keys	for Life Parent-Student Wor	kshop conducted at school	
5	Why crashes happen	77	5.1 Driving Risks	Record student attendance	Email/distribute Family information sheet:
		81	5.2 Driving Triangle	Review road rules	Safety tips for avoiding crashes Complete Task 5 in Behind the wheel
				Remind students about journal tasks	
6	<b>Risk Reduction</b>	89	6.1 Zero Alcohol	Record student attendance	Complete Task 6 in <i>Behind the wheel</i>
	Part 1	93	6.2 Signs of Fatigue	Remind students about journal tasks	Do an online practice test at <u>www.transport.wa.gov.au</u>
		95	6.3 Driver Distractions	Explain criteria for the test at school	Create school newsletter article about Keys for Life
7	<b>Risk Reduction</b>	103	7.1 Speed and Stopping	Record student attendance	Complete Task 7 in Behind the wheel
	Part 2		Distances	Review road rules	Do an online practice test at www.transport.wa.gov.au
		110	7.2 Driving is a Complex Task		
8	Driving	120	8.1 Why Practice	Record student attendance	Email/distribute Family information sheet: Young drivers
	Practice	125	8.2 Straight Talking	Explain identity needed for Learners' Permit	Complete Tasks 8 and 9 in <i>Behind the wheel</i>
					Do an online practice test at www.transport.wa.gov.au
9	Drive Safe	132	9.1 My Safe Dream Car	Review road rules	Email/distribute Family information sheet:
		135	9.2 Making Plans	Record student attendance	P plate drivers Complete Task 10 in Behind the wheel
		138	9.3 Risky Situations	Instruct students to complete journal	Do an online practice test at
		ļ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		www.transport.wa.gov.au
10	On the Road	146	10.1 Comebacks	Review road rules	Do online practice tests at www.transport.wa.gov.au
		150	10.2 Before Other Help	Collect journals	
		155	Arrives	Record student attendance Let students know who will be	
		155	10.3 Test preparation	sitting the test	

Learner's Permit Test Refer to page 11 for details about administering the test and issuing certificates.

Activities in this resource can be downloaded at <u>www.sdera.wa.edu.au</u> along with extra activities, assessment tasks and the following materials: digital (PDF) versions of parent and student resources; links to film clips, online practice tests and quizzes; sample newsletter articles; classroom PowerPoint presentations; and mail-merging instructions for printing test results onto Keys for Life Certificates. For further information contact <u>sdera.co@education.wa.edu.au</u>



